



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 5039 of 2021

JASPAL SINGH *versus* BANK OF MAHARASHTRA

Order on Board

23/04/2026	Mr. Khulesh Sahu, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Anumeh Shrivastava, counsel for respondent No. 1. Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, PL for the State / respondents No. 2 to 4. Counsel for the petitioner submits that in response to letter dated 01.02.2020 (Annexure R-1), he is ready to submit a domicile certificate and proof of identity establishing petitioner's status as residents of the State of Chhattisgarh. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge